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LIBERAL ARTS

Why Liberal Arts?
The Liberal Arts Associate in Arts degree is a pathway to a 
variety of Bachelor’s programs.  The program is designed 
both for students who have definite transfer plans and 
those who are undecided.  The flexibility in course selection 
enables students to explore a broad range of disciplines.  
The program is designed to help graduates communicate 
effectively, solve problems using critical, creative and 
scientific reasoning, interpret facts and evaluate issues from 
multiple perspectives, utilize technology and prepare to be 
an effective participant in global society.

Transfer Pathways:
 
LRCC graduates have successfully transferred to many colleges 
and universities including:

– Plymouth State University
– University of NH
– Keene State College
– Colby Sawyer College
– Granite State College
– Southern New Hampshire University

Programs of study pursued include: 

– Business
– Education
– Psychology
– Criminal Justice
– Social Work
– Engineering
– Environmental Science

Potential Salary:
“On average, people with an associate degree earn 
25% more annually than people with only a high school 
diploma. People with a bachelor’s degree earn 61% more 
annually than people with only a high school diploma. 
That adds up to over $1,000,000 of added income over a 
lifetime of work!” ( Quoted from www.NHTransfer.org )

Estimated Program Cost:
Year 1: $7,050
Year 2: $6,830
for a total of $13,880

*Costs are based on in-state tuition and do not include fees, supplies, or 
books. Additional fees may apply; all prices are subject to change.
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The Liberal Arts 
program is a 
great pathway 
to a four-year 
school!
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LIBERAL ARTS

Degree & Certificate Requirements

FIRST YEAR Fall Semester          Credits

FIRST YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

Total Credits for Year = 31

ESNT120L
ENGL100L
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

College Essentials
English Composition
Mathematics Elective
Social Science Elective ✪ 
Science Elective w/lab

TOTAL

1
4
3
3
3

14

ELECTIVE 
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE

English Elective
Mathematics Elective
Humanities/Fine Arts/
Foreign Language Elective 
Social Science Elective
Science Elective w/lab

TOTAL

3
3
3

3
4 

16

SECOND YEAR Fall Semester         Credits

SECOND YEAR Spring Semester         Credits

Total Credits for Year = 30
Total for A.A. Degree = 60

ELECTIVE
 
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE 
ELECTIVE

Humanities/Fine Arts/
Foreign Language Elective
Social Science Elective
Liberal Arts Elective 
Liberal Arts Elective 
Open Elective 

TOTAL

3
 
3
3
3
3

15

ELECTIVE
 
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE
ELECTIVE 
ELECTIVE

Humanities/Fine Arts/
Foreign Language Elective
Liberal Arts Elective 
Liberal Arts Elective* 
Open Elective
Open Elective** 

TOTAL

3
 
3
3
3
3

15

*Students must have at least 12 credits in Liberal Arts electives;  
which may be satisfied by three 4-credit courses.

** If needed to ensure minimum credits for degree requirements.

✪ SOSC121L Ethnography of Work Recommended

APPLY HERE

Ask us about 
available scholarships!
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